Orion Sample Results

Table 1: Channel Sample Results for Upper Orion Spine in Press Release November 27, 2023

Channel 1D Sample From To Width Au Ag Cu Co Pb Zn
(m) (m) (m) (9/1) (9/1) (%) (%) (%) (%)

OR-23-01 | A0514971 000 | 050 | 050 028 |22600| 695 |0079| 005 | 037
A0514701 000 | 100 | 100 002 | 166 | 001 | o001 0 0.02

A0514702 100 | 150 | 050 042 |117.00 | 236 |0043| 002 | 0.19

A0514703 150 | 250 | 100 032 |13700| 394 [o0027| o005 | 0.19

OR-23:02 I 51470 250 | 350 | 1.00 007 | 4136 | 155 |o0005| 002 | 0.10
A0514705 350 | 415 | 065 014 | 8697 | 320 | 0030 | 002 | 022

A0514706 415 | 515 | 100 004 | 312 | 007 |0002 0 0.21

Table 2: Channel Sample Location Information for Upper Orion Spine in Press Release November 27, 2023

Channel ID | Sample Si_s&gg I\LIJO_F;I\l;liOngg E(Irﬁ\)/ A(zé?gl{)th
OR-23-01 | A0514971 | 421735.0 | 6247792.0 1683.9 90
A0514701 | 421732.0 | 6247793.0 1683.9 90
A0514702 | 421733.0 | 6247794.0 1683.9 90
OR.23.02 A0514703 | 4217335 | 6247793.0 1683.9 90
A0514704 | 4217345 | 6247793.0 1683.9 90
A0514705 | 421735.5 6247793.0 1683.9 90
A0514706 | 421736.2 | 6247793.0 1683.9 90

Table 3: Surface Sampling Results for Orion Spine in Press Release November 27, 2023

Sample | Easting | Northing | Elev. | Sampled | Sample | Width | Au Ag Cu Co Pb | Zn

UTMO09 | UTM09 | (m) From Type (m) | (gi) | (g/t) (%) | (%) | (%) | (%)
A0519298 421736 6247788 1678 Vein Chip 0.3 0.67 320.00 1196 0.09 0.13 0.5
A0514692 421587 6248160 1713 Vein Chip 04 133 12400 452 001 000 0.17
A0514530 421581 6248150 1672 Vein Chip 06 222 8101 311 001 0.00 0.07
A0514672 421739 6247656 1673 Vein Grab - 0.19 206.00 261 0.07 0.20 0.53
A0514691 421587 6248159 1713 Vein Chip 1.0 099 9064 320 0.01 0.00 0.09
A0519290 421758 6247843 1707 Vein Grab - 117 7389 052 0.01 0.00 297
A0514697 421588 6248187 1724 Vein Grab - 086 7375 2.08 000 0.00 0.5
A0514694 421511 6248212 1695 Vein Grab - 214 201 006 000 0.00 0.01
A0514681 421748 6247825 1705 Vein Chip 1.0 043 5894 273 0.04 0.04 058
A0514726 421540 6248313 1681 Outcrop  Grab - 032 6252 290 0.00 0.00 0.09
A0514748 423211 6244328 1247 Vein Grab - 149 2560 0.12 0.01 0.06 0.04
A0514629 421737 6247794 1681 Vein Chip 02 121 3621 029 008 004 0.12
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0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.04
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01

0.43
0.18
3.34
2.17
1.45
0.63
0.16
0.96
0.64
0.50
0.36
1.52
0.16
0.93
1.76
0.40
0.48
0.26
0.21
0.05
0.66
0.08
0.76
1.30
0.48
0.30
0.69
0.30
0.88
0.16
0.12
0.17
0.89
0.12
0.78
0.15
0.22
0.36
1.11
1.43
0.37
0.31
0.05

0.03
0.02
0.03
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.01
0.04
0.01
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.12
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.05
0.06
0.01
0.01
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.01
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.01




A0514747
A0514766
A0514751
A0514542
A0514721
A0514657
A0514649
A0514808
A0514647
A0514903
A0514623
A0514783
A0514739
A0514624
A0514699
AQ0514767
A0514757
A0514816
A0514662
A0514812
A0514741
A0514785
A0514734
A0514680
A0514529
A0514902
A0514738
A0514803
A0514813
AQ0514742
A0514786
A0514543
A0514818
A0519288
A0514735
A0519296
A0514781
A0514905

423241
421996
421628
423081
421789
421646
421760
423212
421821
423150
421601
423176
423235
421606
421735
422030
421631
423187
421666
423206
423254
423218
422955
421766
421700
423182
423233
422926
423201
423251
423238
423024
423181
421922
423008
421657
423063
423199

6244312
6248215
6248054
6245365
6248358
6247998
6248321
6244672
6248355
6244456
6248023
6244783
6244745
6248029
6247926
6248223
6247749
6244385
6247934
6244444
6244533
6244353
6245690
6247767
6248059
6244440
6244807
6245668
6244438
6244512
6244351
6245475
6244408
6247678
6245419
6247928
6245296
6244289

1246
1880
1673
1378
1841
1697
1826
1381
1860
1282
1665
1305
1299
1670
1736
1889
1622
1349
1696
1357
1293
1261
1360
1712
1712
1276
1315
1486
1357
1287
1255
1365
1350
1741
1378
1673
1365
1237

Vein
Outcrop
Outcrop
Outcrop

Vein

Vein
Outcrop

Float

Vein
Outcrop

Vein

Float

Vein

Vein

Vein

Float
Outcrop

Vein
Outcrop

Vein

Vein
Outcrop

Vein

Vein

Vein
Outcrop
Outcrop

Float

Vein

Vein
Outcrop

Float

Vein

Vein

Vein

Vein

Float
Outcrop

Grab
Grab
Grab
Grab
Grab
Grab
Grab
Float
Grab
Grab
Grab
Float
Grab
Grab
Grab
Float
Grab
Chip
Chip
Grab
Grab
Grab
Grab
Grab
Grab
Chip
Grab
Float
Grab
Grab
Grab
Float
Grab
Grab
Grab
Grab
Float
Grab

0.7
0.3

0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00

0.56
0.17
0.29
0.21
0.56
0.19
0.07
1.74
0.28
0.44
0.13
0.03
0.62
0.11
0.51
0.30
0.13
0.42
0.31
0.65
0.08
1.07
0.32
0.75
0.31
0.38
0.08
0.10
1.14
0.12
0.92
0.05
1.52
1.83
0.33
0.22
0.29
0.05

0.01
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.11
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00




